was incorporated on 31 December 1990 as the legal successor of Országos Takarékpénztár (National 

Savings Bank) established in 1949. 

11.6 Subscribed capital of the Principal Distributor 

OTP Bank Plc. was established for an indefinite period with a share capital of HUF 23,000,000,000, that is, twenty 

three billion forints. Since its establishment, its share capital has increased to HUF 28,000,001,000. 

11.7 Shareholders’ equity of the Principal Distributor shown in the last financial report reviewed by an 

independent auditor 

Consolidated shareholders’ equity of OTP Bank Plc.